MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1909

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Снар. 60

Chapter 60.

Resolve in favor of the Northern Maine General Hospital of Eagle Lake.

Northern Maine General Hospital, in favor of. Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of two thousand dollars for the use of the Northern Maine General Hospital of Eagle Lake for the year nineteen hundred and nine, and two thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ten for current expenses of said hospital.

Approved February 24, 1909.

Chapter 61.

Resolve in favor of the Maine Children's Home Society.

Maine Children's Home Society, in favor of. Resolved, that there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of twelve hundred and fifty dollars for the use of the Maine Children's Home Society of Augusta, for the year nineteen hundred and nine, and twelve hundred and fifty dollars for the year nineteen hundred and ten. Should there be any unexpended balance of said appropriation for a particular year, such balance shall not lapse, but may be expended in the year next succeeding.

Approved February 24, 1909.

Chapter 62.

Resolve in favor of navigation on Sebec Lake.

Navigation on Sebec lake, in aid of. Resolved, that the sum of two hundred dollars is hereby appropriated for the placing of buoys and maintenance of buoys and lights in Sebec lake for the year nineteen hundred and nine; and the sum of two hundred dollars is hereby appropriated for the placing of buoys and maintenance of buoys and lights in Sebec lake for the year nineteen hundred and ten. All said money shall be expended under the direction of the State Steamboat Inspectors, and any part of the money hereby appropriated which shall be unexpended at the end of the year nineteen hundred and ten shall revert to the state.

Approved February 24, 1909.